 PS1000-TF2Z054EN-A
Page 1 of 2
Instruction Manual
Air Checker: Electronic Pressure Switch
PS1000 / PS1100 / PS1200
The intended use of the compact pressure switch is to measure, monitor
and display pressure and provide an output signal.
1 Safety Instructions

Hysteresis is the pressure difference between the ON and OFF pressure.
The set pressure is the pressure selected to switch from OFF to ON.
6 How to Order
Refer to the operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
Model No. PS1000 PS1100 PS1200
Switch output
Pressure ≥
Set pressure:
ON
Pressure ≤ Set pressure: ON
Max. operating
pressure
1 MPa 500 kPa
Setting pressure
range
-0.1 to 0.45
MPa
-0.1 to 0.4
MPa
-100 to 0
kPa
Applicable fluids Air, non-corrosive gas, non-flammable gas
Indicator light Switch ON: Red LED turns ON
Temp.
characteristics
±3% F.S.
Repeatability ±1% F.S.
Hysteresis 4% F.S. or less
10% F.S.
or less
Load voltage
12 to 24 VDC ±10%,
ripple (p-p) 10% or less
Load current 5 to 40 mA
Leakage current 1 mA max.
Internal voltage drop 5 V max.
Operating
temperature range
0 to 60°C (no condensation)
Insulation resistance
2 MΩ or more at 500 VDC
(between live parts and case)
Withstand voltage
1000 VAC, 1 minute
(between live parts and case)
Port sizes
R06 6 reducer
R07 1/4” reducer
Weight 5 g (excluding lead wire)
Enclosure rating IP40
Lead wire
Oil resistant vinyl cabtyre cable
2 cores, 2.55, 3 m long
Conductor cross section 0.18 mm2
Insulator O.D. 0.96 mm